BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1239 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, after "term;" insert "<u>correcting certain references to a certain tax rate to</u> reflect the assessment of real property for property tax purposes at 100% of value;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 28, strike "sixteen" and substitute "<u>6.4</u>"; in line 29, strike ". The tax shall be levied"; and in the same line, strike "and" and substitute "<u>PROPERTY AND 16 CENTS PER</u> <u>\$100 OF ASSESSED VALUE ON THE ASSESSED VALUE OF ALL</u>".

On page 3, in line 16, strike "Each sixteen cents" and substitute "<u>THE REVENUE</u>"; and in lines 18, 20, and 22, strike "Ten cents", "Five cents", and "One cent", respectively, and substitute "<u>62.5%</u>", "<u>31.25%</u>", and "<u>6.25%</u>", respectively.

SCREEN